

5020 Bradenton Ave Dublin, OH 43017 | www.igsenergy.com | Phone: 877-923-4447 | Fax: 614-923-1010

April 6, 2009

James J. McNulty, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Keystone Building
400 North Street
2nd Floor, Room N201
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Docket No. A-125051

Update and Amendment to the Initial Application for Natural Gas Supply Services to the Public for Interstate Gas Supply, Inc., dba IGS Energy

Dear Secretary McNulty:

Please accept this letter as an update and amendment to the Initial Application for Natural Gas Supply Services to the Public filed by Interstate Gas Supply, Inc., dba IGS Energy on November 11, 1999 and further amended by letter on September 22, 2008, at the above mentioned docket. The following sections contain the updated or amended information:

2.a. Contact Person(s)

Vincent A. Parisi Anthony Cusati, III Director of Regulatory Affairs General Counsel IGS Energy IGS Energy 1379 Butter Churn Dr. 5020 Bradenton Ave. Herndon, VA 20170 Dublin, OH 43017 (703) 618-2218 Direct Dial (614) 734-2649 Direct Dial (703) 935-1267 Fax (614) 923-1010 Fax tcusati@igsenergy.com vparisi@igsenergy.com

2.b. Contact Person(s)-Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency

Vincent A. Parisi, Esq. Anthony Cusati, III **Director of Regulatory Affairs** General Counsel IGS Energy IGS Energy 1379 Butter Churn Dr. 5020 Bradenton Ave. Herndon, VA 20170 **Dublin. OH 43017** (703) 618-2218 Direct Dial (614) 734-2649 Direct Dial (703) 935-1267 Fax (614) 923-1010 Fax tcusati@igsenergy.com vparisi@igsenergy.com

3.a. Attorney

Todd S. Stewart, Esq. Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 100 North 10th Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 (717) 236-1300 Direct (717) 236-4841 Fax TSStewart@hmslegal.com

10. Service Area

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc., dba IGS Energy will supply natural gas to customers in the following Natural Gas Distribution Company service territories:

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Dominion Peoples
Equitable Gas Company
Exelon Corporation (PECO Gas)
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation
Philadelphia Gas Works (PGW)

In accordance with § 62.107, publication of notice of filing for licensing requirements for natural gas suppliers, notice of filing this amendment to the initial application will be published in newspapers of general circulation covering each county within the above service territories that were not included in our initial application. Proof of publication will be forwarded and filed under this docket as soon as they are received from the newspapers.

Evidence of compliance with 52 Pa. Code § 62.111, for each of the utility service territories added by this Amendment, shall be provided as soon as obtained.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter, and please contact me if any additional information is required.

Yours sincerely.

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY, INC., dba IGS ENERGY

Anthony Cusati, III

Director of Regulatory Affairs

Eastern Division

Cc: Paul Diskin

Tony Rametta J. Shurskis

V. Parisi

T. Stewart